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Another Route 
We are looking for artists to be part of 
a new artistic fellowship called 
Another Route. 

An artistic fellowship is where 
independent artists work together to 
improve their artistic skills and ideas. 

You must be: 

• based in England. 

• making new work in circus, dance, 
live art or theatre. 

We want artists who don’t get many 
or any chances to work in other 
countries. 

You can be an individual or a 
company. 
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How we choose who gets 
onto Another Route 

We will be looking for these 5 things 
when we choose who will get onto 
Another Route. 

1. Excellent new work 
We want someone who makes 
excellent new work. 

It could be:  
• circus. 
• dance. 
• live art. 
• theatre. 

2. Ready to work 
You or your company should be 
independent. 

You may work with other 
organisations, but you must show 
that you have run projects yourself. 
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3. Interested in working in 
other countries 

You have to show that working in 
another country is important for you. 

You don’t have to already have 
worked with people in other countries, 
but you must show that you are 
interested in this. 

You must also show that you are 
interested in how different countries 
work together. 

4. Suitable for working in 
different countries 

You must make work that is suitable 
to be shown in different countries. 

People in other countries should be 
able to connect with your work. 

5. Little or no experience of 
working abroad before 

You must have had very little chance 
to work in other countries before. 
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For more information 
If you need help or more information 
please contact us by: 

Website:  
www.anotherroute.co.uk/apply 

Email: info@anotherroute.co.uk 
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